<4

-

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CAN PECKING ORDER THEORY BE IMPLEMENTED IN ISLAMIC WAY?

NOORHAIZUN BINTI MASDIN

2011820198

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

SABAH

JUNE 2013



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES AND GRAPHS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION

1.1  SME Definition Worldwide
1.2 Pecking order theory

1.3 Significance of POT for SMEs
1.4  Background of Study

1.5  Problem Statement

1.6  Research Question

1.7 Research Objective

1.8 Scope of study

1.9 Significance of Study

1.10  Limitation of Study

PAGE

vi

vii

00 N U e

14
14
14
15
16



CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

Independent Variable
2.1.1 Al-Mudharabah

2.1.2 Al-Musharakah

22.3 Al-Rahnu
23 The;)retical Framework
CHAPTER 3
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1  Introduction
3.2  Data collection
3.2.1 Primary data
3.2.2 Secondary data
33 %pling frame
3.4  Variables and measurement
3.4.1 Dependent variables
3.4.2 Independent variables
3.5  Research design
3.6  Research instrument

17

18

19

21

22

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

24



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I am Noorhaizun Binti Masdin would like to take this opportunity to thank to
Allah s.w.t gratefully because without the blessing from Allah s.w.t, I know that I’'m not
capable to complete my research project within the time. It would not have been possible
to write this bachelor thesis without the help and support of the kind people around me, to
only some of whom it is possible to give particular mention here. Above all, I would like
to thank my parents and my brothers that have given me their obvious support
throughout, as always, for which my simple expression of thanks also does not be
enough. This thesis would not have been possible without the help, support and patience
of my supervisor, Dr Rozita@ Uji Mohammed, not to mention his advice and
unsurpassed knowledge of financing in islamic. The good advice, support and friendship
of my second supervisor, Sir Shamlie Sanusi, has been invaluable on both an academic
and a personal level, for which I am extremely grateful. I also feel appreciate and
gratefully to my industrial supervisor wich is En Musa Ali and its staff Mrs Siti Saheri
Jamlan, Mr Mis&in, Mrs Ain Kinin, Mrs Melisa Teo Pau Ling and Mr Ag Jaini Nawang
that help me to complete my research. For University Technology of MARA that
provides facilities that need by student in order to complete the thesis. Also thank my
colleagues and friends in the UiTM. For any errors or inadequacies that may remain in

this work, of course, the responsibility is entirely my own.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to find out or test whether the Small Medium Enterprise
financial structures can be implemented in Islamic way. This paper investigate whether
the local entrepreneur have a potential to change their approach to access in finance.
Samples of 150 SMEs in the local area are participated in this research. Using a
structured questior;naire, the data was collected through the entrepreneur located in
Beaufort, Sabah. The test conduct to see the result of this research shows that there are
strong relationship between entrepreneur agree to expand their business and willingness
to be a partner or joint with bank means that, the objective of this study are achieved

through the test run.

vii



