

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CAN PECKING ORDER THEORY BE IMPLEMENTED IN ISLAMIC WAY?

NOORHAIZUN BINTI MASDIN 2011820198

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

TABLE OF O	PAGE	
DECLARAT	ii	
LETTER OF	iii	
ACKNOWL	iv	
LIST OF TA	v	
LIST OF FIG	vi	
ABSTRACT		
	ARCH METHODOLOGY	
CHAPTER 1	Introduction	
INTR	RODUCTION	
1.1	SME Definition Worldwide	1
1.2	Pecking order theory	5
1.3	Significance of POT for SMEs	6
1.4	Background of Study	8
1.5	Problem Statement	12
1.6	Research Question	14
1.7	Research Objective	14
1.8	Scope of study	14
1.9	Significance of Study	15
1.10	Limitation of Study	16

CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW

	2.1	Independent Variable	
		2.1.1 Al-Mudharabah	17
		2.1.2 Al-Musharakah	18
		2.2.3 Al-Rahnu	19
	2.3	Theoretical Framework	21
СНАР	TER 3		
	RESE	ARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introduction	22
	3.2	Data collection	22
		3.2.1 Primary data	22
		3.2.2 Secondary data	22
	3.3	Sampling frame	23
	3.4	Variables and measurement	23
		3.4.1 Dependent variables	23
		3.4.2 Independent variables	23
	3.5	Research design	23
	3.6	Research instrument	24

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I am Noorhaizun Binti Masdin would like to take this opportunity to thank to Allah s.w.t gratefully because without the blessing from Allah s.w.t, I know that I'm not capable to complete my research project within the time. It would not have been possible to write this bachelor thesis without the help and support of the kind people around me, to only some of whom it is possible to give particular mention here. Above all, I would like to thank my parents and my brothers that have given me their obvious support throughout, as always, for which my simple expression of thanks also does not be enough. This thesis would not have been possible without the help, support and patience of my supervisor, Dr Rozita@ Uji Mohammed, not to mention his advice and unsurpassed knowledge of financing in islamic. The good advice, support and friendship of my second supervisor, Sir Shamlie Sanusi, has been invaluable on both an academic and a personal level, for which I am extremely grateful. I also feel appreciate and gratefully to my industrial supervisor wich is En Musa Ali and its staff Mrs Siti Saheri Jamlan, Mr Misdin, Mrs Ain Kinin, Mrs Melisa Teo Pau Ling and Mr Ag Jaini Nawang that help me to complete my research. For University Technology of MARA that provides facilities that need by student in order to complete the thesis. Also thank my colleagues and friends in the UiTM. For any errors or inadequacies that may remain in this work, of course, the responsibility is entirely my own.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to find out or test whether the Small Medium Enterprise financial structures can be implemented in Islamic way. This paper investigate whether the local entrepreneur have a potential to change their approach to access in finance. Samples of 150 SMEs in the local area are participated in this research. Using a structured questionnaire, the data was collected through the entrepreneur located in Beaufort, Sabah. The test conduct to see the result of this research shows that there are strong relationship between entrepreneur agree to expand their business and willingness to be a partner or joint with bank means that, the objective of this study are achieved through the test run.